EXH. JAK-2 DOCKETS UE-190529/UG-190530 UE-190274/UG-190275 2019 PSE GENERAL RATE CASE WITNESS: JOSHUA A. KENSOK

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION,

Complainant,

v.

PUGET SOUND ENERGY,

Respondent.

In the Matter of the Petition of

PUGET SOUND ENERGY

For an Order Authorizing Deferral Accounting and Ratemaking Treatment for Short-life IT/Technology Investment Docket UE-190529 Docket UG-190530 (*Consolidated*)

Docket UE-190274 Docket UG-190275 (*Consolidated*)

FIRST EXHIBIT (PROFESSIONAL QUALIFICATIONS) TO THE PREFILED REBUTTAL TESTIMONY OF

JOSHUA A. KENSOK

ON BEHALF OF PUGET SOUND ENERGY

JANUARY 15, 2020

	PUGET SOUND ENERGY
	FIRST EXHIBIT (PROFESSIONAL QUALIFICATIONS) TO THE PREFILED DIRECT TESTIMONY OF JOSHUA A. KENSOK
Q.	Please state your name and business address.
A.	My name is Joshua A Kensok. My business address is 355 110th Ave. NE,
	Bellevue, Washington 98004.
Q.	By whom are you employed and in what capacity?
A.	I am employed by Puget Sound Energy ("PSE") as Director FP&A and
	Budgeting.
Q.	What are your duties as Director FP&A and Budgeting of PSE?
A.	As Director FP&A and Budgeting I oversee corporate financial planning and
	analysis, capital allocation and budgeting, business incentives and generation
	resource acquisition.
Q.	Briefly describe your education and relevant employment experience.
A.	I graduated from Western Washington University in 2006 with a Bachelor of Arts
	in Business Administration (Finance Concentration) and received a Master of
	Business Administration in Business Valuation and Corporate Finance from
	Seattle University in 2012. Prior to my present position, beginning in 2010 I held
	a number of positions at PSE relating to financial planning, strategic analysis and

research. I was also employed as Manager, Digital Research at Disney ABC

Television Group from 2015-2017.

1

2